      MODLE                       SIZE                     L              H              E              H1            ΦD                 LIFT
 SCV-1000-15A          15A          1/2"          184           420           40             282           220
 SCV-1000-20A          20A          3/4"          184           420           50             282           220
 SCV-1000-25A          25A            1"           184           420           50             282           220
 SCV-1000-40A          40A         1-1/2"        222           478           70             343           265
 SCV-1000-50A          50A            2"           254           478           78             343           265
 SCV-1000-65A          65A         2-1/2"        276           569           88             405           365
 SCV-1000-80A          80A            3"           298           620          160            405           365
SCV-1000-100A        100A           4"           352           620          180            405           365
       Valve Size                                                                 15A ~100A
    Actuator Type                                                             Diaphragm
   Actuator Action                         Direct Action(Air to close), Reverse Action(Air to open)
  Operating Media                                                     Compressed Dry air